PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. George D. Petito	06/16/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Applied Nutritionals, LLC
Street Address:	1890 Bucknell Drive
City:	Bethlehem
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6136341

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)391-1805

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-391-1800 ext 202

Email: jnichols@thslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica A. Nichols, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1611 Pond Road, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Allentown, PENNSYLVANIA 18104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George D. Petito

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Patent try#page1.tif

_OP \$40.00 61

PATENT REEL: 014743 FRAME: 0271

Docket No:	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, George D. Petito, of 1890 Bucknell Drive, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania, 18015, hereafter referred to as "Patentee", did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in Collagen Containing Tissue Adhesive, for which a United States Patent was issued on October 24, 2000 with Patent Number 6,136,341; and

Whereas, Applied Nutritionals, LLC, a Delaware corporation, hereafter referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 1890 Bucknell Drive, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania, 18015 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this day of fluce, 2004	
HELLERTOWW /	
At Bethlehem, Pennsylvania.	
By Longo Siletto	
Name: George D. Petito	
State of PENNSYLVANIA:: : SS County of WORT HAMITON	
Before me personally appeared saidGEORGE D. PETITO and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed thisday of	
Notarial Seal Jeannette D. Fields Hellertown Boro, Northampton County My Commission Expires Nov 16, 2006	ilals

PATENT REEL: 014743 FRAME: 0272

RECORDED: 06/18/2004